Posted on door. April 28, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M.

## CITY OF PATTERSON NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING May 2, 2023

A Public Meeting will be held as follows: DATE: May 2, 2023 TIME: 6:00 PM PLACE OF MEETING: City Hall, Council Meeting Room 1314 Main Street, Patterson, Louisiana 70392

## AGENDA

## PUBLIC HEARING – 6:00 p.m.

- Discussion of approval of Ordinance #2023-03A, amending rates for sewer service
- Discussion of Ordinance #2023-03B levying a General Alimony Tax of 8:30 Mills for the 2023 Tax Year
- Discussion of Ordinance #2023-03C levying a 12.2 Mills for Public Improvement Board for Waterworks issues for the 2023 Tax Year

\*\*\*\*\*\*

- 2) INVOCATION
- 3) PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4) ROLL CALL
- 5) APPROVAL OF THE APRIL 4, 2023, MINUTES.
- 6) SUBMISSION OF MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

- 7) PUBLIC COMMENT
- 8) GUEST
  - 1) Community Spotlight Recognition for Patterson High School Lumberjacks Baseball Team.
  - 2) Community Spotlight Recognition for Patterson High School Lumberjills Softball Team.
  - 3) Pearl Rack Delta Sigma Theta social action for government appreciation.
  - 4) Beverly Domengeaux St. Mary Council of Aging Proclamation on "Older Americans Month"
- 9) UNFINISHED BUSINESS
  - 1) Approval of Ordinance #2023-03A, Amending rates for sewer service
  - 2) Adopt Ordinance #2023-03B levying a General Alimony Tax of 8.30 Mills for the 2023 Tax Year.
  - 3) Adopt Ordinance #2023-03C levying a 12.2 Mills for Public Improvement Board for Waterworks issues for the 2023 Tax Year.
- 10) NEW BUSINESS
  - 1) Introduction of 2023 2024 Budget
  - 2) Proclamation for the late Mr. Willie Peters
  - 3) Discussion on hiring a grant writer
  - 4) Adopt Resolution for the Rehabilitation of Nine Sewer Lift Stations
  - 5) Introduce Ordinance authorizing city to enter into a Cooperative Agreement Endeavor with Acadian Ambulance.
- **11)** ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 12) ENGINEERS REPORT
- 13) LEGAL MATTERS
- 14) ADJOURN

ANY AND ALL BUSINESS TO COME BEFORE THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL WITH THEIR UNANIMOUS CONSENT ADJOURN

Midge Bourgeois, City Clerk City of Patterson 1314 Main Street Patterson, LA 70392 985-395-5205

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Midge Bourgeois at 985-395-5205 describing the assistance that is necessary.

"City of Patterson is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer"